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Kansas City & Albany  
Name of Group Location When does it meet? Contact Information? 
People First of 
Saint Joseph 

MERIL 
4420 South 40th St 
St Joseph, MO 64501 

Second Monday of the 
month from 3-4 PM 

Lisa Gabriel 
816-279-8558 
lisag@meril.org  
www.meril.org 

People First of 
Maryville 

MERIL 
2616 South Main 
Maryville, MO 64468 

Third Tues of month from 
6:30-7:30pm 

Lauren Lynch 
816.279.8558 ext 1029 
Laurenl@meril.org 
www.meril.org  

Roo UMKC  Zoom 2nd Tues of the month 
5:30-6:30 pm Online 

Tracy Muak  
TracyM@eitas.org  

North Kansas City Life Unlimited office 
320 Armour Rd 
N. Kansas City, MO 64116 

3rd Tuesdays of each 
month 
6:00 pm 

 

  Central Missouri, Kirksville & Rolla   
Name of Group Location When does it meet? Contact Information & Website  
People First of 
Boone County 

Boone County Family 
Resource Center 
2700 W. Ash St., 
Columbia, MO 65203 

Third Wednesday of 
each month from 4 – 
7 pm 

Mark Satterwhite 
573-874-1995 ex 306 
msatterwhite@bcfr.org  
https://peoplefirstbc.wixsite.com/my-site-1  

People First of 
Marshall 

Wood & Houston Bank 
27 East North Street 
Marshall, MO 65340 

Third Friday of the 
month from 3-5 PM 

Kelly Ray 
Kelly@earthlink.net  

People First of 
Randolph Couty 

YMCA   
1000 Kwix Rd,  
Moberly, MO 65270 

Second Monday of 
the month from 3:30 
-4:30 PM 

Robin Stockdall 
robinandsam1982@yahoo.com  
Chapter’s email 
randolphcountypeoplefirst@gmail.com 

People First of 
Howard County 
AKA “HOCOP1” 

Hillside Church 
Community Room 
140 Hwy 5/240 Fayette, 
MO 65248 

Last Wednesday of 
the month at 4:00 
PM 

Joy Brumbaugh 
660-414-6537 
jbrumbaugh@hcsab.org  

People First of 
Macon/Shelby 
County 

LOQW Office 204 Crest 
Drive, Macon MO 63552 

3rd Friday of the 
month 
 

Monica Gladbach 
mgladbach@loqw.com 

People First of 
Franklin County  

Ron Kruse Building 
1312 N. Church Street 
Union, MO 63084 

3rd Monday of the 
Month 6:00-7:00  

Susan Dozier  636-583-5801  ext: 1407 
sdozier@dsfranklin.org 
Sherry Schneider 636-583-5801 ext: 1401 
sschneider@dsfranklin.org 

 
St Louis & Hannibal  
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Name of Group Location When does it meet? Contact Information 
People First of 
Monroe City 

VFW Post 4240 
301 South Locust 
Monroe City, MO 
63456 

First Friday of the month from 10-
11 AM 

Rhian Bledon 
rbeldon@loqw.com  

People First of 
Pike Co 

 first Wednesday of the month 
from 2:00 to 3:00 

Melony Grote 
Email: mgrote@pikesb40.org 
573-324-3553 x. 134 

People First of 
Saint Louis 

Paraquad 
5240 Oakland Avenue 
St Louis, MO 63110 

Fourth Saturday of the month 
from 11 AM-1 PM 

Briana Conley Carrie Scherr 
bconley@paraquad.org  
csherr@paraquad.org  

People First of 
Saint Charles 

F.A.C.T. 
2240 Bluestone Drive  
St. Charles, MO 63303 

Third Wednesday of the month 
from 6:00-8:30 PM 

Kelsey Simmonds  
PeopleFirst@factmo.org  
636-949-2425  
peoplefirst@factmo.org  
www.facebook.com/PFSCC 

People First of 
Saint Louis 
Region 

Pioneer Bakery Café 
210 Kirkwood Rd,  
Kirkwood, MO 63122 

Fourth Friday of the month 
from 1:00-2:30 PM 

Madeline Webster 
Mwebster@mail.umkc.edu  

People First of 
Hannibal 

Douglass Community 
Services, 711 Grand 
Ave, Hannibal, MO 
63401 

First Monday of the month 
From 12:00-1:00 PM 

Stephanie Cooper 
Stephanie@douglassonline.org  

People First of 
Warren County 

26321 Dry Fork Road 
Warrenton, MO 63383 

Third Monday of the month 
At 6:30 pm 

Katie Taylor 
ktaylor@wchsmo.org  

Joplin & Springfield  
Name of Group Location When does it meet? Contact Information 
People First of Stone and 
Taney County 

Dorgan Weaver 
Apartments 1627 State 
HWY 76 
Branson, MO 65616 
Next to Tantone 
Industries 

Last Tuesday of the 
Month from 4:30-
5:30 PM 

Leah Bergonzoni 
Leahbergonzoni@gmail.com 
Thomas Towler 
Advocatethomastowler@gmail.com  
417-545-0508 

People First of Springfield Abilities First 
3216 South National 
Springfield, MO 65807 

Second Saturday of 
the month from 11 
AM-12 PM 

 

  Sikeston & Poplar Bluff  
Name of Group Location When does it meet? Contact Information 
People First of Madison 
County 

610 South Chamber Drive 
Fredericktown, MO 63645 

First Monday of the 
month from 7-8 PM 

Roger & Wendy Crome 
573-701-8409 
r_crome1@msn.com  
w_crome@msn.com 
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